

David Grishman, Acting Chair Mary Ellen Fletcher Katie Phelan Peter A. Spellios Douglas Thompson

Town of Swampscott

OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD Elihu Thomson Administration Building 22 Monument Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907-1940

> SELECT BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Received by Town Clerk 5/8/23 10:25 AM

Received by Town Clerk 5/10/23 11:00 AM

Received by Town Clerk 5/11/23 2:05 PM

Sean R. Fitzgerald Town Administrator Tel: (781) 596-8850 Email: sfitzgerald@swampscottma.gov

MEETING DATE: May 15, 2023, 6:00 PM

MEETING LOCATION (IN PERSON WITH VIRTUAL OPTION):

In Person: Swampscott High School, 200 Essex Street, Room B129

This meeting/hearing of the Swampscott Select Board will be held **in-person** at the location provided on this notice. Members of the public are welcome to attend this in-person meeting.

- **A. NEW AND OLD BUSINESS** (Possible action/votes of the board)
 - 1. DISCUSSION & REVIEW OF FY2024 TOWN WARRANT

B. VOTES OF THE BOARD

1. APPROVAL OF THE CONSENT AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

THE CONSENT AGENDA IS DESIGNED TO EXPEDITE THE HANDLING OF ROUTINE AND THE MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS OF THE BOARD. THE SELECT BOARD MAY ADOPT THE ENTIRE CONSENT AGENDA WITH ONE MOTION. AT THE REQUEST OF ANY BOARD MEMBER, ANY ITEM(S) MAY BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND PLACED ON THE REGULAR AGENDA FOR DISCUSSION.

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. VOTE TO APPROVE ONE-DAY LIQUOR LICENSE FOR GRANITE COAST BREWING FOR PRIDE EVENT AT TOWN HALL LAWN, ON SATURDAY, JUNE 3, 2023, 4:00 PM 7:00 PM.
- 2. Vote to grant permission for Swampscott Recreation's 1^{st} annual Pride Road Race on Saturday, June 3, 2023

^{*}ADDED CONSENT AGENDA FOR ONE-DAY LIQUOR LICENSE FOR GRANITE COAST

^{**} ADDED CONSENT AGENDA FOR PRIDE DAY ROAD RACE EVENT